

Iran: Public welcomes Soleimani's death

Maryam Rajavi; "Soleimani's elimination expedites regime's overthrow"

PARIS, FRANCE, January 4, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Messages, posters of Resistance's Leadership posted and distributed across the country.

On Friday and Saturday, January 3 and 4, 2020, Subsequent to the elimination of the notorious IRGC's Qods Force commander <u>Qassem Soleimani</u>, Resistance units posted banners carrying pictures and messages of Mrs. <u>Maryam Rajavi</u>, the President-elect of the <u>National Council of Resistance of</u> <u>Iran (NCRI)</u>, and Mr. Massoud Rajavi, the Leader of the Iranian Resistance, in Tehran and other cities, including Mashhad, Tabriz, Karaj, Hamedan and Khorassan Razavi Province.

The banners read: "Soleimani's elimination expedites regime's overthrow," "The Iranian people and Resistance have pledged to overthrow this regime," "Rest assured that our nation will triumph," "Iran will be free through the uprising and Resistance units," "Bassij and IRGC centers must be demolished," "The rebellion continues," and "Flowers have blossomed from the blood of the martyrs,"



Maraym Rajavi; "Soleimani's elimination expedites regime's overthrow" - Tehran

مسعود رحوي : گفته بوديم کاملا موافقتم دى ٩٨ Massoud Rajavi - Karaj

Secretariat of the National Council of Resistance of Iran January 4, 2020

"

'Soleimani's elimination expedites regime's overthrow,' 'The Iranian people and Resistance have pledged to overthrow this regime,' 'Rest assured that our nation will triumph,''' *Maryam Rajavi* Shahin Gobadi NCRI +33 6 50 23 13 14 email us here



Massoud Rajavi, Maryam Rajavi; "Rest assured that our nation will triumph"- Tehran



Maraym Rajavi; "The Iranian people and Resistance have pledged to overthrow this regime" - Tehran



Maryam Rajavi - Khorassan Razavi

مسعود رجوی: گفته بودیم کاملا موافقیم که آخوند رئیس ايي به لاحسوردي و دی ۹۸

Massoud Rajavi - Karaj

جوی: گفته بوديم كاملا به لاجبوردي و سمه شوند دی ۱۸ Massoud Rajavi - Karaj

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.